Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		recorded on Reel 026234 Fi	Corrective Assignment to correct the address of the assignee previously recorded on Reel 026234 Frame 0750. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the address of the assignee is 6-1, Marunouchi 2-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo, Japan 100-8071.	
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
TOORU OOHASHI			03/08/2011	
MASATO KAGEYAI	MA		03/08/2011	
SATOSHI UCHIDA			03/08/2011	
KATSUHIRO HAMA	GUCHI		03/08/2011	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA			
Name:	NIPPON STE	NIPPON STEEL CORPORATION		
Street Address:	6-1, MARUN	6-1, MARUNOUCHI 2-CHOME		
Internal Address:	CHIYODA-K	CHIYODA-KU		
City:	ΤΟΚΥΟ	ТОКҮО		
State/Country:	JAPAN	JAPAN		
Postal Code:	100-8071			
PROPERTY NUMBE	RS Total: 1			
Property ⁻	Туре	Nu	ımber	
Application Number	:	12998218		
CORRESPONDENC				
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	212.425 kchanpa e: Kenyon One Bro	<i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsucce</i> 5.7200 arsons@kenyon.com & Kenyon LLP	essful.	
ATTORNEY DOCKE	T NUMBER:	14696/18		
ATTORNET DOCKE				

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Total Attachments: 8

source=14696-18_tocorrectassignmentrecordation#page1.tif
source=14696-18_tocorrectassignmentrecordation#page2.tif
source=14696-18_tocorrectassignmentrecordation#page3.tif
source=14696-18_tocorrectassignmentrecordation#page4.tif
source=14696-18_tocorrectassignmentrecordation#page5.tif
source=14696-18_tocorrectassignmentrecordation#page6.tif
source=14696-18_tocorrectassignmentrecordation#page7.tif
source=14696-18_tocorrectassignmentrecordation#page8.tif

ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby sell, assign, and transfer to (1) NIPPON STEEL CORPORATION, a corporation of Japan, having a principal place of business at <u>6-1, Marunouchi 2-chome. Chivoda-ku, Tokyo 100-8071 Japan</u> ("Assignee"), and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions and discoveries that are disclosed in the United States Patent Application entitled:

METHOD FOR PRODUCING HOT DIP PLATED STEEL SHEET AND APPARATUS FOR HOT DIP PLATING

the specification of which is attached hereto unless the following is entered:

Filed on	as United States Application Number or PCT International Application Number	and was amended on (if applicable)
1/October/2009	PCT/JP2009/005089	

NOW, THEREFORE, we hereby, without reservations:

1. Assign, transfer, and convey to Assignee the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention, said patent application for Letters Patent of the United States of America, any and all other applications for Letters Patent on said invention in any and all countries, including all divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation, and Convention applications based in whole or in part upon said invention, or upon said patent application, and any and all Letters Patent, reissues, and extensions of Letters Patent granted for said invention or upon said patent application, and every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from said invention, said patent application, and said Letters Patent(s).

2. Authorize Assignee to file patent applications in any or all countries for said invention in our name or in the name of Assignee or otherwise as Assignee may deem advisable, under an International Convention or otherwise.

3. Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America and the empowered officials of all other governments to issue or transfer all said Letters Patent to Assignee, as Assignee of the entire right, title, and interest therein or otherwise as Assignee may direct.

4. Warrant that we have not conveyed to others any right, title, or interest in said invention, patent application, or patents or any license to use the same or to make, use, or sell anything embodying or utilizing any of said invention; that we have good right to assign the same to Assignee without encumbrance; and that we are aware of no claim to the contrary.

5. Bind our heirs, legal representatives, and assigns, as well as ourselves to do, upon Assignee's request and at Assignee's expense, but without additional consideration to us or them, all acts reasonably serving to assure that the said inventions and discoveries, the said patent applications, and the said Letters Patent shall be held and enjoyed by Assignee as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by us, our heirs, legal representatives, and assigns if this assignment had not been made; and particularly to execute and deliver to Assignee all lawful application documents including petitions, specifications, and oaths, and all assignments, disclaimers, and lawful affidavits in form and substance as may be requested by Assignee; to communicate to Assignee all facts known to us relating to said inventions and discoveries or the history thereof; to furnish Assignee with any and all documents, photographs, models, samples, and other physical exhibits in our control or in the control of our heirs, legal representatives, or assigns which may be useful for establishing the facts of our conceptions, disclosures, and reduction to practice of said inventions and discoveries; and to testify to the same in any interference, arbitration, or litigation.

> PATENT REEL: 026467 FRAME: 0432

Inventor: Tooru OOHASHI

Inventor Signature	Toorú	Oohashi	Date March 8, 2011
Witness Signature			Date
Print Witness Name			

Inventor: Masato KAGEYAMA

Inventor Signature Masato Kageyama	Date March 8, 2011
Witness Signature	Date
Print Witness Name	

Inventor: Satoshi UCHIDA

Inventor Signature Satushi Uchida	Date March 8, 2011
Witness Signature	Date
Print Witness Name	

Inventor: Katsuhiro HAMAGUCHI

Inventor Signature	Katsuhiro	Hamaguchi	Date March 8, 2011
Witness Signature			Date
Print Witness Name	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		

IAPO3Rec'd PCT 25 MAR 2 12/998218

1

Form PTO-1595 (Rev 09/04) OMB No 0651-0027 (exp 6/30/2005)	14696/18 3/29/2011 US DEPARTMENT OF COMMER
3/25-11 REC	Inter states Patent and Trademark Of
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trave 11	0.3620891 Hease record the attached documents or the new address(es) below
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date	Trease record the anached documents or the new address(es) below
Tooru OOHASH!	and the set receiving party(les)
Masato KAGEYAMA Satoshi UCHIDA	Name: Nippon Steel Corporation
Katsuhiro HAMAGUCHI	Internal Address.
Execution Date(s) March 8, 2011	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes	No Street Address <u>6-1, Otemachi 2-chome</u>
3. Nature of conveyance:	No Chiyoda-ku
Assignment Merger	
	City: <u>Tokyo</u>
	e State:
Government Interest Assignment	Country
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country Japan Zip 100-8071
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 🗸 No
4. Application or patent number(s):	his document is being filed together with a new application.
(1) atent Application No.(S)	B. Patent No (s)
12/998218 Additional numbers	attached? Yes No
Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents
Name:_ <u>Weining Wang</u>	involved: 01
Internal Address.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3 41) \$_40 00
KENYON & KENYON LLP	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	 Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: ONE BROADWAY	
	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City NEW YORK	8. Payment Information
tate: <u>NEW YORK</u> Zip: <u>10004</u>	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
hone Number <u>212-425-7200</u>	Expiration Date
ax Number. <u>212-425-5288</u>	b. Deposit Account Number <u>11-0600</u>
mail Address	Authorized User Name
Signature: 6 OPini 10	03/29/2011 HRULLINS ONOONOUS ILDOON 1/94
Signature	الاندن March المنظر المعادية الم
	Date
Weining Wang (Reg No 47 164)	
Weining Wang (Reg_No_47,164) Name of Person Signing Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of	Total number of pages including cover

1. 715 58.00

REEL: 026467 FRAME: 0434

ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby sell, assign, and transfer to (1) NIPPON STEEL CORPORATION, a corporation of Japan, having a principal place of business at <u>6-1, Marunouchi 2-chome, Chivoda-ku, Tokyo 100-8071 Japan</u> ("Assignee"), and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions and discoveries that are disclosed in the United States Patent Application entitled:

METHOD FOR PRODUCING HOT DIP PLATED STEEL SHEET AND APPARATUS FOR HOT DIP PLATING

the specification of which is attached hereto unless the following is entered:

Filed on	as United States Application Number or PCT International Application Number	and was amended on (if applicable)
1/October/2009	PCT/JP2009/005089	

NOW, THEREFORE, we hereby, without reservations:

1. Assign, transfer, and convey to Assignee the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention, said patent application for Letters Patent of the United States of America, any and all other applications for Letters Patent on said invention in any and all countries, including all divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation, and Convention applications based in whole or in part upon said invention, or upon said patent application, and any and all Letters Patent, reissues, and extensions of Letters Patent granted for said invention or upon said patent application, and every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from said invention, said patent application, and said Letters Patent(s).

2. Authorize Assignee to file patent applications in any or all countries for said invention in our name or in the name of Assignee or otherwise as Assignee may deem advisable, under an International Convention or otherwise.

3. Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America and the empowered officials of all other governments to issue or transfer all said Letters Patent to Assignee, as Assignee of the entire right, title, and interest therein or otherwise as Assignee may direct.

4. Warrant that we have not conveyed to others any right, title, or interest in said invention, patent application, or patents or any license to use the same or to make, use, or sell anything embodying or utilizing any of said invention; that we have good right to assign the same to Assignee without encumbrance; and that we are aware of no claim to the contrary.

5. Bind our heirs, legal representatives, and assigns, as well as ourselves to do, upon Assignee's request and at Assignee's expense, but without additional consideration to us or them, all acts reasonably serving to assure that the said inventions and discoveries, the said patent applications, and the said Letters Patent shall be held and enjoyed by Assignee as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by us, our heirs, legal representatives, and assigns if this assignment had not been made; and particularly to execute and deliver to Assignee all lawful application documents including petitions, specifications, and oaths, and all assignments, disclaimers, and lawful affidavits in form and substance as may be requested by Assignee; to communicate to Assignee all facts known to us relating to said inventions and discoveries or the history thereof; to furnish Assignee with any and all documents, photographs, models, samples, and other physical exhibits in our control or in the control of our heirs, legal representatives, or assigns which may be useful for establishing the facts of our conceptions, disclosures, and reduction to practice of said inventions and discoveries; and to testify to the same in any interference, arbitration, or litigation.

> PATENT REEL: 026467 FRAME: 0435

Inventor: Tooru OOHASHI

· (*)

Inventor Signature	Oohashi	Date March 8, 2011
Witness Signature	Balladen et der Gifften Gener Construment under Honden	Date
Print Witness Name		

Inventor: Masato KAGEYAMA

Inventor Signature Masato Kageyama	Date March 8, 2011
Witness Signature	Date
Print Witness Name	

Inventor: Satoshi UCHIDA

Inventor Signature Satushi Uchida	Date March 8, 2011
Witness Signature	Date
Print Witness Name	

Inventor: Katsuhiro HAMAGUCHI

Inventor Signature	Katsuhiro	Hamaguchi	Date March 8, 2011
Witness Signature			Date
Print Witness Name			

RECORDED: 06/22/2011